	24-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains.	573407 ad original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Minnesota American, Inc.	Name: Lockermate Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗅 Yes 💆 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 14853 DeVeau Place
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55345
Execution Date: October 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	MUD 10/30/00
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	See Attached
Additional numbers a	ttached? X0 Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11
Name: Richard O. Bartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{440.00}{}
Internal Address:	
1300 Foshay Tower	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 821 Marquette Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP:55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
[1/40/544 Humman	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. Richard O. Bartz Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Utober 26, 2000 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 4,500,116 Issued: February 19, 1985

For: LOCKER SHELF ASSEMBLY

U.S. Patent No. Des. 326,680

Issued: June 2, 1992

For: PERPETUAL CALENDAR

U.S. Patent No. Des. 349,733

Issued: August 16, 1994

For: MAGNETIC MEMO BOARD

U.S. Patent No. Des. 359,404

Issued: June 20, 1995

For: HOLDER FOR PERSONAL ITEMS

U.S. Patent No. 5,421,646

Issued: June 6, 1995

For: LEGLESS LOCKER SHELF

ASSEMBLY

U.S. Patent No. 5,803,275

Issued: September 9, 1998

For: ARTICLE HOLDER

U.S. Patent No. Des. 311,209

Issued: October 9, 1990

For: BOOK MARK

U.S. Patent No. Des. 349,516

Issued: August 9, 1994

For: MAGNETICALLY MOUNTED

PHONE DATA BOARD

U.S. Patent No. Des. 355,551

Issued: February 21, 1995

For: LEGLESS LOCKER SHELF

ASSEMBLY

U.S. Patent No. Des. 372,146

Issued: July 30, 1996

For: WRITING INSTRUMENT HOLDER

U.S. Patent No. Des. 383,633

Issued: September 16, 1997

For: ARTICLE HOLDER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Minnesota American, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 3400 West 66th Street, Edina, Minnesota 55435, is the owner by assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 4,500,116 Issued: February 19, 1985

For: LOCKER SHELF ASSEMBLY

U.S. Patent No. Des. 326,680 Issued: June 2, 1992

For: PERPETUAL CALENDAR

U.S. Patent No. Des. 349,733 Issued: August 16, 1994 For: MAGNETIC MEMO BOARD

U.S. Patent No. Des. 359,404 Issued: June 20, 1995 For: HOLDER FOR PERSONAL ITEMS

U.S. Patent No. 5,421,646 Issued: June 6, 1995 For: LEGLESS LOCKER SHELF ASSEMBLY

U.S. Patent No. 5,803,275 Issued: September 9, 1998 For: ARTICLE HOLDER U.S. Patent No. Des. 311,209 Issued: October 9, 1990 For: BOOK MARK

U.S. Patent No. Des. 349,516 Issued: August 9, 1994 For: MAGNETICALLY MOUNTED PHONE DATA BOARD

U.S. Patent No. Des. 355,551 Issued: February 21, 1995 For: LEGLESS LOCKER SHELF ASSEMBLY

U.S. Patent No. Des. 372,146 Issued: July 30, 1996 For: WRITING INSTRUMENT HOLDER

U.S. Patent No. Des. 383,633 Issued: September 16, 1997 For: ARTICLE HOLDER and

WHEREAS, LOCKERMATE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State

of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business at 14853 DeVeau Place, Minnetonka

Minnesota 55345, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S.

Patents and the inventions thereof for the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, Be It Known, that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to Minnesota

American, Inc. in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Minnesota American, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto these presents and does

sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto LOCKERMATE CORPORATION, its successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and inventions thereof, including the

rights under the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and

all extensions, divisions, or reissues of said U.S. Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by

LOCKERMATE CORPORATION, for its use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and

assigns to the full end of the terms of said U.S. Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by Minnesota American, Inc. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Minnesota American, Inc.

Date 10/16, 2000

David C. Carlson, Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 10/30/2000